Saint Michael's College (12-6, 8-5) -vs- AIC (#22 15-3, 10-2)
01/28/15 at Springfield, Mass. - Butova Gymnasium

Date: 01/28/15 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:d;;\?::z:PyB Saint Michael's College 31 49 80

Site: Springfield, Mass. - Butova Gymnasium AIC 36 52 88

Referees: Mark Grumoli, Christopher Mello, Chuck Elias

Saint Michael's College 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Corey Crawford II * 35 5-12 2-7 9-9 2-3 5 4 3 5 0 0 21

14  Mike Holton Jr. - 35 5-13 1-7 0-1 0-4 4 3 6 0 0 0 11

34 Dom Ditlefsen * 31 4-10 3-8 0-0 1-5 6 3 2 2 0 0 11

20 James Cambronne % 32 3-8 1-4 3-5 1-7 8 1 0 4 2 0 10

33 Mike Thompson * 18 3-4 0-1 1-3 2-3 5 4 0 2 2 3 7

21 Matt Bonds 27 6-9 0-0 5-6 6-3 9 1 1 2 1 1 17

11 Greg Grippo 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3

24  Colin Richey 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

30 Morrell Gaskins 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-59 8-30 18-24 12-30 42 20 13 18 5 4 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-30 36.67 % 3-15 20.00 % 6-11 54.55 %

Second Half 16-29 55.17 % 5-15 33.33 % 12-13 92.31 %

Total 27-59 45.8 % 8-30 26.7 % 18-24 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 3 2nd-16:06

AIC 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Bobby Harris * 40 11-17 4-10 7-7 0-2 2 1 3 4 0 2 33

3 Cameron Dobbs & 37 9-21 6-13 1-5 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 25

24  Marcus Porter * 23 5-11 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 4 4 0 0 3 11

44  Oscar Assie X 22 1-6 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 3 1 0 0 0 4

1 Trahmier Burrell * 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Nolan Woodward 29 3-5 0-2 3-6 2-5 7 2 2 1 0 1 9

13  Al-Shabazz Jabateh 24  2-6 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 4 1 3 0 2 4

0 Max Risch 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 1 2

5 D.J. Gutridge 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-70 11-31 13-20 13-25 38 21 13 11 0 9 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-38 42.11 % 4-18 22.22 % 0-1 0.00 %

Second Half 16-32  50.00 % 7-13 53.85 % 13-19 68.42 %

Total 32-70 45.7 % 11-31 35.5% 13-20 65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 13 1st-11:59

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 15

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Michael's College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: AIC
MISS 3PTR by HOLTON JR.,MIKE 19:44
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD II,COREY ==
19:39 SUB IN by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ
19:39 SUB OUT by BURRELL, TRAHMIER
TURNOVER by CRAWFORD II,COREY 19:34
19:33 STEAL by PORTER,MARCUS
19:31 0-2 H2 GOOD DUNK by PORTER,MARCUS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CAMBRONNE,JAMES 19:14
REBOUND OFF by DITLEFSEN,DOM --
MISS LAYUP by DITLEFSEN,DOM 19:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BOBBY
19:02 MISS LAYUP by ASSIE,OSCAR
BLOCK by THOMPSON,MIKE 19:02
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:59 MISS 3PTR by DOBBS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MIKE ==
MISS 3PTR by DITLEFSEN,DOM 18:44

o= REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MARCUS
18:33 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,MARCUS

o= REBOUND OFF by ASSIE,OSCAR
18:14 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by DOBBS,CAMERON

o= ASSIST by HARRIS,BOBBY

TURNOVER by DITLEFSEN,DOM 17:56

17:55 STEAL by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ
FOUL by DITLEFSEN,DOM 17:52

17:50 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BOBBY
REBOUND DEF by CAMBRONNE,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by DITLEFSEN,DOM 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ASSIE,OSCAR

17:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

17:26  0-7 H7 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BOBBY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CAMBRONNE,JAMES 16:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ASSIE,OSCAR
16:28 0-9 H9 GOOD JUMPER by DOBBS,CAMERON
-- ASSIST by HARRIS,BOBBY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:27
SUB IN by BONDS,MATT 16:27
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MIKE 16:27
15:58 FOUL by ASSIE,OSCAR
GOOD FT by BONDS,MATT 15:58 1-9 H8
GOOD FT by BONDS,MATT 15:58 2-9 H7
15:50 TURNOVER by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD II,COREY 15:39
REBOUND OFF by BONDS,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by BONDS,MATT(in the paint) 15:35 4-9 HS5
15:13 4-11 H7 GOOD JUMPER by ASSIE,0SCAR
14:50 FOUL by PORTER,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by HOLTON JR.,MIKE 14:48
REBOUND OFF by BONDS,MATT --
MISS LAYUP by BONDS,MATT 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MARCUS
14:37 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,MARCUS
-- REBOUND OFF by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ

SUB IN by GRIPPO,GREG 14:35

SUB OUT by DITLEFSEN,DOM 14:35
14:35 SUB IN by RISCH,MAX
14:35 SUB OUT by ASSIE,OSCAR

14:29 4-14 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BOBBY



MISS 3PTR by HOLTON JR.,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by BONDS,MATT
GOOD TIPIN by BONDS,MATT(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CAMBRONNE,JAMES
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MIKE
SUB OUT by CAMBRONNE,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MIKE(in the paint)

ASSIST by HOLTON JR.,MIKE

MISS FT by THOMPSON, MIKE

REBOUND DEF by HOLTON JR.,MIKE
TURNOVER by CRAWFORD II,COREY

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB IN by DITLEFSEN,DOM
SUB OUT by HOLTON JR.,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD II,COREY
REBOUND OFF by BONDS,MATT
GOOD TIPIN by BONDS,MATT(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD II,COREY
ASSIST by BONDS,MATT

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, MIKE
MISS 3PTR by GRIPPO,GREG

SUB IN by CAMBRONNE,JAMES
SUB OUT by BONDS,MATT

REBOUND DEF by CAMBRONNE,JAMES
FOUL by CRAWFORD II,COREY
TURNOVER by CRAWFORD II,COREY
FOUL by THOMPSON,MIKE

SUB IN by HOLTON JR.,MIKE

SUB IN by RICHEY,COLIN

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD II,COREY
SUB OUT by GRIPPO,GREG

BLOCK by CAMBRONNE,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by CAMBRONNE,JAMES

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MIKE

14:14
14:06
13:56
13:38
13:38
13:38
13:19
13:02
13:02
13:02
12:49
12:49
12:49

12:35
12:26
12:24
12:11
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
11:59

11:47
11:43
11:34
11:34
11:24

10:56

10:48

10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:28
10:20
10:20
10:05
10:05
10:05
10:05
10:05
09:48
09:48
09:39
09:39

6-14
6-16

8-16

8-19

8-21

10-21

13-21

14-21

H8
H 10

H8

H11

H11

H8

H7

ASSIST by RISCH,MAX

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BOBBY
ASSIST by PORTER,MARCUS

TURNOVER by HARRIS,BOBBY
FOUL by PORTER,MARCUS
SUB IN by WOODWARD,NOLAN
SUB OUT by PORTER,MARCUS

FOUL by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ

REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,NOLAN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BOBBY

STEAL by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ
GOOD 3PTR by DOBBS,CAMERON
ASSIST by WOODWARD,NOLAN

MISS JUMPER by DOBBS,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ

GOOD LAYUP by RISCH,MAX(in the paint)
ASSIST by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ

FOUL by HARRIS,BOBBY
TURNOVER by HARRIS,BOBBY

MISS JUMPER by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BOBBY
MISS LAYUP by RISCH,MAX
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by J. GUTRIDGE,D
SUB OUT by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ
MISS 3PTR by DOBBS,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by DOBBS,CAMERON

FOUL by J. GUTRIDGE,D



MISS FT by THOMPSON,MIKE 09:39
-- REBOUND DEF by RISCH,MAX
09:27 14-23 H9 GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,NOLAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DITLEFSEN,DOM 09:07
09:07 STEAL by RISCH,MAX
09:00 MISS 3PTR by WOODWARD,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by CAMBRONNE,JAMES ==
GOOD 3PTR by CAMBRONNE,JAMES 08:51 17-23 H6
ASSIST by RICHEY,COLIN ==

08:34 MISS 3PTR by J. GUTRIDGE,D
REBOUND DEF by HOLTON JR.,MIKE ==
MISS 3PTR by HOLTON JR.,MIKE 08:27
== REBOUND DEF by J. GUTRIDGE,D
08:19 TURNOVER by J. GUTRIDGE,D
STEAL by THOMPSON,MIKE 08:17
07:53 FOUL by WOODWARD,NOLAN
GOOD FT by CAMBRONNE,JAMES 07:53 18-23 HS5
GOOD FT by CAMBRONNE,JAMES 07:53 19-23 H4
SUB IN by BONDS,MATT 07:53
SUB OUT by THOMPSON, MIKE 07:53
07:53 SUB IN by ASSIE,OSCAR
07:53 SUB OUT by RISCH,MAX
07:35 MISS LAYUP by DOBBS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODWARD,NOLAN
07:21 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BOBBY
REBOUND DEF by DITLEFSEN,DOM --
MISS 3PTR by CAMBRONNE,JAMES 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,NOLAN
07:05 MISS 3PTR by DOBBS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by BONDS,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMBRONNE,JAMES(in the paint) 06:55 21-23 H?2
ASSIST by HOLTON JR.,MIKE --

06:36 MISS LAYUP by ASSIE,OSCAR
BLOCK by CAMBRONNE,JAMES 06:36
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by GASKINS,MORRELL 06:35
SUB OUT by RICHEY,COLIN 06:35
06:35 SUB IN by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ
06:35 SUB OUT by J. GUTRIDGE,D
06:30 MISS 3PTR by DOBBS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by DITLEFSEN,DOM =
GOOD LAYUP by HOLTON JR.,MIKE(in the paint) 06:15 23-23
06:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by CRAWFORD II,COREY 06:05
SUB IN by GRIPPO,GREG 06:05
SUB OUT by DITLEFSEN,DOM 06:05
SUB OUT by CAMBRONNE,JAMES 06:05
05:47 MISS 3PTR by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ
REBOUND DEF by GASKINS,MORRELL =
MISS LAYUP by BONDS,MATT 05:36
= REBOUND DEF by ASSIE,OSCAR
FOUL by GASKINS,MORRELL 05:35
05:19 TURNOVER by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD II,COREY 05:01 25-23 V2
04:41 MISS 3PTR by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD II,COREY --
MISS 3PTR by GRIPPO,GREG 04:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,NOLAN
04:24 25-25 GOOD LAYUP by DOBBS,CAMERON(in the paint)
FOUL by GASKINS,MORRELL 04:24
04:24 MISS FT by DOBBS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by CAMBRONNE,JAMES --



SUB IN by CAMBRONNE,JAMES
SUB OUT by GASKINS,MORRELL

MISS FT by CAMBRONNE,JAMES

MISS FT by HOLTON JR.,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by CAMBRONNE,JAMES

TURNOVER by CRAWFORD II,COREY

SUB IN by DITLEFSEN,DOM
SUB OUT by HOLTON JR.,MIKE

GOOD 3PTR by GRIPPO,GREG
ASSIST by DITLEFSEN,DOM
FOUL by GRIPPO,GREG

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD II,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by BONDS,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by CRAWFORD II,COREY

MISS 3PTR by DITLEFSEN,DOM
REBOUND OFF by BONDS,MATT
TURNOVER by BONDS,MATT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HOLTON JR.,MIKE

SUB OUT by GRIPPO,GREG

MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD II,COREY

GOOD FT by CAMBRONNE,JAMES
MISS FT by CAMBRONNE,JAMES

TURNOVER by CAMBRONNE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:24
04:24
04:10
04:10

03:48
03:40
03:40

03:40
03:40

25-27

28-27

28-29

28-31

30-31

30-34

31-34

31-36

H2

V1

H1

H3

H1

H4

H3

H5

FOUL by ASSIE,OSCAR
REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,NOLAN

GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,NOLAN(in the paint)
FOUL by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ

SUB IN by RISCH,MAX

SUB OUT by ASSIE,OSCAR

TURNOVER by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ

SUB IN by J. GUTRIDGE,D
SUB OUT by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ

GOOD LAYUP by DOBBS,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RISCH,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BOBBY/(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BOBBY
ASSIST by J. GUTRIDGE,D

STEAL by HARRIS,BOBBY
MISS 3PTR by DOBBS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by RISCH,MAX
FOUL by RISCH,MAX
TURNOVER by RISCH,MAX

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BOBBY

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BOBBY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Michael's College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: AIC
20:00 SUB IN by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ
20:00 SUB OUT by BURRELL, TRAHMIER
MISS 3PTR by DITLEFSEN,DOM 19:52
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MIKE(in the paint) 19:48 33-36 H3
19:30 33-39 H6 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MIKE 19:15
== REBOUND DEF by ASSIE,OSCAR
19:04 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,MARCUS



BLOCK by THOMPSON,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by DITLEFSEN,DOM
FOUL by THOMPSON,MIKE
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MIKE

STEAL by THOMPSON,MIKE

GOOD 3PTR by DITLEFSEN,DOM
ASSIST by HOLTON JR.,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by CAMBRONNE,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by HOLTON JR.,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MIKE
FOUL by THOMPSON,MIKE
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MIKE

SUB IN by BONDS,MATT

SUB OUT by THOMPSON, MIKE

STEAL by BONDS,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by CAMBRONNE,JAMES(in the paint)

BLOCK by BONDS,MATT
REBOUND DEF by BONDS,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by DITLEFSEN,DOM
ASSIST by HOLTON JR.,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by DITLEFSEN,DOM
MISS FT by BONDS,MATT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BONDS,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by HOLTON JR.,MIKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CAMBRONNE,JAMES

SUB IN by GRIPPO,GREG

SUB OUT by DITLEFSEN,DOM

GOOD LAYUP by HOLTON JR.,MIKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOLTON JR.,MIKE
FOUL by GRIPPO,GREG

SUB IN by THOMPSON,MIKE
SUB OUT by CAMBRONNE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BONDS,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLTON JR.,MIKE

36-39

38-39

41-39

42-39

42-41
44-41
44-44

46-44
46-47

48-47

H3

H1

V2

V3

V1
V3

V2
H1

V1

TURNOVER by HARRIS,BOBBY
FOUL by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ

SUB IN by WOODWARD,NOLAN
SUB OUT by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ

MISS 3PTR by DOBBS,CAMERON

TURNOVER by WOODWARD,NOLAN

MISS LAYUP by ASSIE,OSCAR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by DOBBS,CAMERON

FOUL by ASSIE,OSCAR

SUB IN by RISCH,MAX
SUB OUT by ASSIE,OSCAR
GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,NOLAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BOBBY
ASSIST by PORTER,MARCUS

STEAL by HARRIS,BOBBY
TURNOVER by HARRIS,BOBBY
FOUL by DOBBS,CAMERON
GOOD 3PTR by DOBBS,CAMERON
ASSIST by HARRIS,BOBBY

FOUL by DOBBS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,NOLAN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BOBBY

FOUL by RISCH,MAX

MISS 3PTR by DOBBS,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by WOODWARD,NOLAN



12:55 48-50 H2 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BOBBY
-- ASSIST by PORTER,MARCUS

12:39 FOUL by WOODWARD,NOLAN
GOOD FT by BONDS,MATT 12:39 49-50 H1
GOOD FT by BONDS,MATT 12:39 50-50

12:27 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, MIKE ==
TURNOVER by CRAWFORD II,COREY 12:12

12:12 STEAL by WOODWARD,NOLAN
FOUL by HOLTON JR.,MIKE 12:10

12:10 50-51 H1 GOOD FT by WOODWARD,NOLAN

12:10 MISS FT by WOODWARD,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD II,COREY ==
GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD II,COREY 11:55 53-51 V2
ASSIST by HOLTON JR.,MIKE ==

11:32 TURNOVER by DOBBS,CAMERON
STEAL by THOMPSON,MIKE 11:31
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD II,COREY 11:24

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:06 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,MARCUS
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by DITLEFSEN,DOM 11:06

SUB IN by CAMBRONNE,JAMES 11:06

SUB OUT by HOLTON JR.,MIKE 11:06

SUB OUT by BONDS,MATT 11:06
11:06 SUB IN by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ
11:06 SUB OUT by WOODWARD,NOLAN
10:51 MISS JUMPER by RISCH,MAX

= REBOUND OFF by RISCH,MAX

10:45 53-53 GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,MARCUS(in the paint)
10:36 FOUL by DOBBS,CAMERON

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD II,COREY 10:36 54-53 V1

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD II,COREY 10:36 55-53 V2

SUB IN by RICHEY,COLIN 10:36

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD II,COREY 10:36
10:21 MISS LAYUP by DOBBS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by GRIPPO,GREG o

TURNOVER by GRIPPO,GREG 10:19

SUB IN by HOLTON JR.,MIKE 10:19

SUB OUT by GRIPPO,GREG 10:19

FOUL by CAMBRONNE,JAMES 10:18

10:07 55-56 H1 GOOD 3PTR by DOBBS,CAMERON
== ASSIST by PORTER,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by DITLEFSEN,DOM 09:49 57-56 V1

09:17 57-58 H1 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BOBBY
TURNOVER by RICHEY,COLIN 08:57

08:57 STEAL by PORTER,MARCUS

GOOD DUNK by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ(fastbreak)(in the
08:52 57-60 H3 paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:42
SUB IN by CRAWFORD II,COREY 08:42
SUB OUT by RICHEY,COLIN 08:42
08:42 SUB IN by WOODWARD,NOLAN
08:42 SUB IN by ASSIE,OSCAR
08:42 SUB OUT by RISCH,MAX
08:42 SUB OUT by DOBBS,CAMERON
TURNOVER by CAMBRONNE,JAMES 08:40
08:33 STEAL by PORTER,MARCUS
08:30 MISS LAYUP by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ
o REBOUND OFF by ASSIE,OSCAR
08:26 MISS LAYUP by ASSIE,OSCAR

REBOUND DEF by DITLEFSEN,DOM ==
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON, MIKE 08:09 59-60 H1



ASSIST by CRAWFORD II,COREY

REBOUND DEF by HOLTON JR.,MIKE

GOOD LAYUP by HOLTON JR.,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
FOUL by THOMPSON,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by BONDS,MATT

SUB IN by BONDS,MATT

SUB OUT by THOMPSON, MIKE

MISS JUMPER by CAMBRONNE,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by DITLEFSEN,DOM
ASSIST by CRAWFORD II,COREY

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD II,COREY
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD II,COREY

MISS 3PTR by CAMBRONNE,JAMES

FOUL by CRAWFORD II,COREY
GOOD 3PTR by HOLTON JR.,MIKE

ASSIST by DITLEFSEN,DOM
FOUL by CRAWFORD II,COREY

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD II,COREY
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD II,COREY

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD II,COREY
TURNOVER by BONDS,MATT

MISS 3PTR by DITLEFSEN,DOM

FOUL by HOLTON JR.,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by CAMBRONNE,JAMES
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HOLTON JR.,MIKE

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD II,COREY
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD II,COREY

FOUL by HOLTON JR.,MIKE

61-60

61-61

61-63
64-63

64-65
65-65

66-65

66-67

66-69

66-70

69-70

69-71

69-72

70-72
71-72

71-75

71-76

71-79

72-79
73-79

V1

H 2
V1

H1

V1

H1

H3

H4

H1

H 2

H3

H 2
H1

H4

H5

H8

H7
H6

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BOBBY

GOOD FT by WOODWARD,NOLAN
MISS FT by WOODWARD,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by ASSIE,OSCAR
GOOD LAYUP by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PORTER,MARCUS

REBOUND OFF by PORTER,MARCUS

GOOD TIPIN by PORTER,MARCUS(in the paint)
FOUL by PORTER,MARCUS

SUB IN by DOBBS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BOBBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ASSIE,0SCAR

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BOBBY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HARRIS,BOBBY

GOOD FT by HARRIS,BOBBY
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BOBBY
FOUL by PORTER,MARCUS

SUB IN by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ
SUB OUT by PORTER,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by WOODWARD,NOLAN

GOOD 3PTR by DOBBS,CAMERON
ASSIST by WOODWARD,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by DOBBS,CAMERON
MISS FT by DOBBS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by DOBBS,CAMERON
GOOD 3PTR by DOBBS,CAMERON
FOUL by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by PORTER,MARCUS
SUB OUT by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ



REBOUND DEF by HOLTON JR.,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD II,COREY
FOUL by DITLEFSEN,DOM

MISS JUMPER by HOLTON JR.,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD II,COREY

GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD II,COREY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by CRAWFORD II,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD II,COREY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD II,COREY

MISS LAYUP by BONDS,MATT
REBOUND OFF by BONDS,MATT

FOUL by DITLEFSEN,DOM

GOOD LAYUP by BONDS,MATT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD II,COREY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by BONDS,MATT

73-80
73-81

75-81

75-82
75-83

77-83

78-83

78-85

78-86

80-86

80-87
80-88

H7
H8

H6

H7
H8

H 6

H5

H7

H8

H6

H7
H8

MISS FT by DOBBS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DOBBS,CAMERON

SUB IN by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ
SUB OUT by PORTER,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by ASSIE,OSCAR

GOOD FT by ASSIE,OSCAR
GOOD FT by ASSIE,OSCAR

SUB IN by PORTER,MARCUS
SUB OUT by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ

GOOD FT by HARRIS,BOBBY
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BOBBY

SUB IN by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ
SUB OUT by PORTER,MARCUS

FOUL by DOBBS,CAMERON

SUB IN by PORTER,MARCUS

SUB OUT by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ

MISS DUNK by ASSIE,OSCAR

REBOUND OFF by PORTER,MARCUS

GOOD DUNK by PORTER,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WOODWARD,NOLAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by WOODWARD,NOLAN
SUB IN by JABATEH,AL-SHABAZZ
SUB OUT by ASSIE,OSCAR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HARRIS,BOBBY
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BOBBY



